SAN ANTONIO PLANNING COMMISSION RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A MEMBER OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE FOR THE REMAINDER OF A TWO YEAR TERM AND TO APPOINT A PLANNING COMMISSION MEMBER AS AN ALTERNATE MEMBER TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

Section 1. ______ is appointed to the Planning Commission Technical Advisory Committee as a Planning Commission member, for the remainder of the term to expire January 9, 2021.

Section 2. _____ is appointed to the Planning Commission Technical Advisory Committee as a Planning Commission alternate member, for the remainder of the term to expire January 9, 2021.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 12th DAY OF February, 2020.

ATTEST: ______ Executive Secretary

APPROVED:

Christopher Garcia, Chair City of San Antonio Planning Commission